   Sinomags Product Datasheet
Current Sensor
Product Series: STK-616TMWD
Part number:
STK-616T-20MWDB5
STK-616T-40MWDB5
STK-616T-50MWDB5
STK-616T-65MWDB5

(V)
T
 (℃)
STK-616T-20MWDB3
VOUT1 ±20A 66 3.3 -40 ~ 125
VOUT2 ±1A 1000 3.3 -40 ~ 125
STK-616T-33MWDB3
VOUT1 ±33.3A 39.6 3.3 -40 ~ 125
VOUT2 ±1A 1000 3.3 -40 ~ 125
STK-616T-40MWDB3
VOUT1 ±40A 33 3.3 -40 ~ 125
VOUT2 ±1A 1000 3.3 -40 ~ 125
STK-616T-65MWDB3
VOUT1 ±65A 20.3 3.3 -40 ~ 125
VOUT2 ±1A 1000 3.3 -40 ~ 125
STK-616T-40MWDB5 VOUT1 ±40A 50 5 -40 ~ 125
STK-616TM series current sensor
Page.3                              Sinomags Technology                         http://www.sinomags.com
VOUT2 ±1A 1000 5 -40 ~ 125
STK-616T-50MWDB5

VOUT1 ±20A 100 5 -40 ~ 125
VOUT2 ±1A 1000 5 -40 ~ 125
Remark: At present, VOUT2 is mainly used for arc current detection, which mainly detects AC signals after capacitance
isolation. VOUT1 is used for normal working current detection and can detect AC and DC signals.
2. Part number definition
3. Temperature vs Current
STK-616TM series current sensor
Page.4                              Sinomags Technology                         http://www.sinomags.com
4. Electrical data STK-616T-XXMWDB5
Condition：T_A = 25℃, Vcc = 5 V
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment(VOUT1)
General parameters
Primary nominal
current
I_pn A
-20  20 STK-616T-20MWDB5
-40  40 STK-616T-40MWDB5
-50  50 STK-616T-50MWDB5
-65  65 STK-616T-65MWDB5
Supply voltage Vcc V 4.5 5 5.5
Current consumption Icc mA  7 12
Primary conductor
resistance

STK-616T-XXMWDBX
Accuracy @ 25℃ X % I_pn  ±3  @ 0.5*I_pn,Vout2
Thermal drift of G_th GAIN_T % G_th  ±3  @ -40~105℃
drift related to the value
@25℃ Thermal drift of Voff Voff_T mV  ±50
Total Accuracy X_TRange % I_pn  ±6  @VOUT2
STK-616TM series current sensor
Page.6                              Sinomags Technology                         http://www.sinomags.com
5. Electrical data STK-616T-XXMWDB3
Condition：T_A = 25℃, Vcc = 3.3 V
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment(VOUT1)
General parameters
Primary nominal
current
I_pn A
-33  33 STK-616T-33MWDB3
-20  20 STK-616T-20MWDB3
-40  40 STK-616T-40MWDB3
-65  65 STK-616T-65MWDB3
Supply voltage Vcc V 3.15 3.3 3.45
Current consumption Icc mA  7 12
Primary conductor
resistance